P12000096377

. (Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	dress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
`	, ,	
		MAIL
(D)		
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	, ang enteen	

Office Use Only



800241960348 11/20/12--01030--001 **70.00

> FILED 12 NOV 20 PN 1: 57 ECRETARY OF STAT

ī.

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ORION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50		
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,		
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy		
	& Certificate of		
•	Status		
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		

FROM: FRANKLIN R. DLIVEROS Name (Printed or typed) 1601 N. PALM AVENUE - SUITE 206 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026 City. State & Zip 954-812-9166 Daytime Telephone number FRANKE OSI-NETWORKS. COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) 2

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ORION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION, INC. 1601 N. PALM AVENUE – SUITE 209A PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026

FILED 12 NOV 20 PM 1:57

SEGMETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLOREDA

November 7, 2012

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

To Whom It May Concern:

I incorporated my business online as a corporation under the name ORION SYSTEMS INTEGRATION, INC.

I did not receive any notifications for the filing of the annual reports.

I have no intention of reinstating the old corporation filed under number P06000016830.

am attaching the new Articles of Incorporation effectively immediately, along with a check for \$70.00

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Franklin R. Oliveros

		RTICLES OF INCO with Chapter 607 and/		(Profit)	FILED	
ARTICLE I	NAME poration shall be: OR	 SUSTEM	S INTEGRA	TION, 12	NOV. 20 PH	1:
ne name of the col		0.0 0 1	-	SEO	WETARY-ME C	7.4
RTICLE JI	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		, 	ine oddenes if di	METARY OF STARY OF STARY	174 (1801
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Principal <u>street</u> addre	AVENUE	ivial	ing address, it di	inercine is:	v.(;
Ś	NITE 206					_
	EMBROKE MINES	FL 33021	e			
RTICLE III	VRPOSE					
	ich the corporation is orga	inized is:				
	AND ALL LA		A14-50			
1110 1			NE33			
			•			
	•			,		~
RTICLE IV					•	
	es of stock is: 100 S					
RTICLE V /	INITIAL OFFICERS A	ND/OR DIRECTOR	S NEAT			
Name and Tit	IC: FRANKLIN K.	OLIVEROS FRE	Name and Title:			
Address:	1601 N. PALM F	<u>tvenue</u>	_ Address:			_
	SUITE 206					
	PEMBROKE HNE	<u>s, Fl 33026</u>			<u></u>	
Name and Tit	le:		Name and Title:	۱. ۱.		
Address:			Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		<u></u>				_
		1 h m				
Name and Tit	le:		_ Name and Title:			—
Address:			_ Address:			
	<u></u>	,				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENI	ſ				
he name and Flor	ida street address (P.O. B		f the registered agent is	s:		
Name:	ERANKLIN R.					
Address:	1601 N. PALM	HVENUE - STE	206			
	PEMOROKE PI	NES, F/ 3302	ما			
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR					
	ress of the Incorporator is:					
Name:	ERANKLIN R	OLIVEROS				
Address:	LLOL N. PAL	4 AVENUE - S	TE 206			
	ERANKLIN B. ULOL N. PALO REMORDISE PI	NES, FL 330	26			
					ka alaga dastawat	. . 1.
In the Lat		cept service of process	s jor ine above stated	corporation at the	re place aesignale canacity	su th
laving been name	d as registered agent to a		cisierea agent ana agi	ee waar in mis (supacity	
laving been name his certificate, Lan	d as registered agent to a 1 familiar with and accept	the appointment as reg	, <u> </u>			
laving been name his certificate, Lan	familiar with and accept				11-12-12	-
laving been name his certificate, Lan	familiar with and accept	c/Registered Agent			<u>11-12-12</u>	_

<u>11-12-12</u> Date